

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS SIKSHA-BHAVANA VISVA-BHARATI

Ref. No. Ph.D.(144)/Viva/2025/4

NOTICE

As per the provision of the Ph. D. Ordinance of Visva-Bharati and Memo No. Exam. Ph.D./00840 dated 7.2.2025, an open Ph.D. viva-voce (online) of Mr. Apashanka Das (Reg. No. VB-1172 of 2018 -2019) on the topic "A Study of Galaxy Formation and Evolution in the Cosmic Web using Redshift Surveys" under the supervision of Dr. Biswajit Pandey, Department of Physics, Siksha-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati will be held on 11th February, 2025 (Tuesday) at 4:00 pm in the Department of Physics.

All are invited to attend the viva-voce through the link provided.

Google meet link: https://meet.google.com/tia-aoen-kzg

(Prof. Ashis Bhattacharjee)
Professor and Head
Department of Physics
Siksha-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati

Date: 10.2.2025

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. Prof. S. Bharadwaj, Department of Physics & Centre for Theoretical Studies, IIT Kharagpur
- 2. Adhyaksha (Principal), Siksha-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati
- 3. Heads of all Departments/Centres of Siksha-Bhavana
- 4. Joint Registrar (Academic & Research), Visva-Bharati
- 5. Joint Registrar (Examinations), Visva-Bharati
- 6. Dr. Biswajit Pandey with a request to inform Mr. Apashanka Das, Department of Physics, Visva-Bharati
- 7. All Faculty Members, Department of Physics, Visva-Bharati
- 8. In-charge, Computer Centre, Visva-Bharati with a request to upload the notice in the university website